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SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 #UEFAA

TBER
BS PR ID ik RIRER G
25GBASE-SR SFP 850nm LC [, &Z&
SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 | M455210 | ¢F EBRAIEHIEETENA 70 K (OM3) 5 =232)
100 X (OM4), BEBE=FiZIThEE
E:

1. 78 1D AEAEF i ER SHEEIT RS
MR THEZERHITE LR, BRER:

EBFHRE: sales@moduletek.com

EEYHEERM: www.moduletek.com

= en—RR S
s TS BME | HBE | RXE =13 &iE
TERE Tc 0 70 °C 1
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEBIR lec 145 290 mA 3
T1ERBE Vee 3.15 3.3 3.46 \Y;
RAEE Vax -0.5 4 Y,
Ih#e P 550 700 mw

iE:
1. MV ERERE
2. MIERE

3. Bz

(EEE
e S i) RME | HBE | RXE =2y &ix
HEIERR DR 25.78 Gbps 1
IRAGE BER 5x10~5 2
OM3 ZHEELT (FH5Es Ny
2000MHz*km) L 70 K 3
OM4 ZHEELA (B Ny
4700MHz*km) L 100 * 3

iE:

1. IEEE802.3

2. {8 25.78Gbps, PRBS 23'-1 (&l
3.7 25G HmERMAT, EXFHNEE RS-FEC ThEE
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FFIE—REIHN

Vcc=3.15V to 3.46V, Tc=0°C to 70°C

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
REIEINER Prx -84 2.4 dBm 1
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 840 850 860 nm
FEREINEE OMA -6.4 3 dBm

iHYEEE ER 2 dB
FGERE (RMS) AX 0.6 nm

RN EHREDSRM TDEC 4.3 dB
iE:

1. SIS EThER
R4S U
Vcc=3.15V to 3.46V, T.=0°C to 70°C

8 75 RME | HBE | SKE | B2 | &F
FEFIR Ac 840 850 860 nm
BRSE Prx -10.3 3 dBm 1
FEEHR ORL 12 dB

LOS 584X LOSA —-30 dBm

LOS {585%% LOSp —11 dBm

LOS {55iRE XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1. TR, (EFS 25.78Gbps, PRBS 2*'-1 {Z5illid, BER 5x107°, NIH4F

SIFHE—RGHN

Vcc=3.15V to 3.46V, T:=0°C to 70°C

£ s =ME BHEIE BAE =173 &iE
ERHENETT Rin 100 Q
ERRNEE ViN_ppP 180 1600 mV
REIHKIARE Vp 2 Vee Vv

KRG (FEERE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 Y,
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SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 #UEFAA

S E—EIH
Vcc=3.15V to 3.46V, Tc=0°C to 70°C

s s =®IME L RBAE =21y &iE
EDHIHEE Vour_pp 370 600 850 mV

LOS 843 Vios a 2 Vee_HosT \Y

LOS 5550 Vios b Vee Vee+0.8 \

S A I

SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 37§ SFF-8472 fRE MAY 2 LeeR{TIE(EHNY, %~ miBig by 0xA2 f9 2 &
BRONEEFZIEE. BRZBOANREMRE, REBRISIEHBRITER DR RE TE4, AR
B, BUCRRRERR, RIEIR, BECCTHRIMEREIRBE, RIRLH T SFF-8472 RIHEIIEE,
R ETFEBHIER CENSRERERGM, SHFELFSHKERIERCERRERELE
iHo

IS CER
=¥ High Alarm High Warning Low Warning Low Alarm
iBE (°C) 75.00(4B00h) 70.00(4600h) 0.00(0000h) -5.00(FBOOh)
EBE (V) 3.63(8DCCh) 3.46(8728h) 3.13(7A44h) 2.97(7404h)
(RBET (MA) 12.00(1770h) 11.50(1676h) 2.00(03E8h) 1.00(01F4h)
Eg(géfgz 3.40(5575h) 2.40(43E2h) -8.40(05A5h) -9.40(047Ch)
A 74 %
gt{%ﬁ“ﬁ* 3.40(5575h) 2.40(43E2h) -10.30(03A5h) | -11.30(02E5h)

AOh, A2h E{FiA

R2FH/1 B8 (BIHE)
S\E itk FHKRN) #1(E (HEX)
% A2h, 7Bh-7Eh 4 00 00 10 11
REZH 1 TRIEH
(EpEEma itk FHKRN) #{8 (HEX)
A2h, % FOh, 80h-83h 4 HRAFENX

SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 BH A0h, A2h S{RiFINeE, AR ITLUHEAZREER 1 TERE, W&
LRESMHEAE AOh B2 A2h B3R 00h, 3R 01h, 3R FOh REHHITEIRE. HAREFR 1 TIRRSHIITE
B R A2h iiblIERY 7Bh-7Eh TESRRROREANREER 1 B3, #ANREEFR 15, AFTER
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X3 AOh BB ABHITEIRIE, tBrT LB & A2h HBIEERRY 7Fh FRi%S7FESAZ, X% 00h 5
FH3R 01h &R FOh BHTEERIE, ZIRAMERSHFRFERLZEER 1 (NER, BEU5ER: EER
A2h S5{4itisiE FOh REERY 80h-83h Z1Fes, BAFNLREER 1 B8, RS 1 BISTER
00000000-7FFFFFFF(hex), FiIZ2ER 1 BRI Ob,

AOh IEERIFF=5RHE
IC Htbt ;}J’\ SFEEN ik #iI{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Ext. Identifier ERMZEO 04
2 1 Connector {6 LC i&z=E8 07
, 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base SR 00 00 00 00
1 1 Encoding {35 FH 64B/66B 4R35, 06
12 1 BR, Nominal FRFRIESR 25.78Gbps FF
13 1 Rate Identifier RREIRTNAS 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TEERESAT HEmIERE 00
15 1 Length(9um)-100m | {EERFESET HEHIIRE 00
16 1 Length(50um)-10m | fEZ&4&E OM2 54t HEREER 00
17 1 Length(62.5um)-10m | fEZ1&E OM1 J¢&F LEHitER 00
18 1 Length(OM4)-10m TEZ1E OM4 4T H &4 100 K 0A
19 1 Length(OM3)-10m 1ESHE OM3 A Hi&k 70 K 07
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK ASCI| Format
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base SR 02
37-39 3 Vendor OUI J 79 IEEE 8 ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis ASCII Format
56-59 4 Vendor rev I BrERRAE B BAENX
60-61 2 Wavelength BYEESI S 850nm 0352
62 1 Unallocated FENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 F151%5aF0 B AENX
BIT7=0 {R88{1
BIT6=0 {REB{iL
BIT5=0 #&HRINZEKZEIF 1(NF 1.0W)
BIT4=1 LIS TRINAE
64 1 Transceiver Options | BIT3=1 HRZPEEHFILUERS 18
(CDR) 88
BIT2=0 {ERIEHISELES
BIT1=0 #&ERINZEREKFIA 1(¢NF 1.0W)
BITO=0 Ui ABRIES
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65 1

Transceiver Options

BIT7=0 SRECHUZWHNFRIIBRATELH
ab

Be

BIT6=0 RfEARIEIRI<E RS
BIT5=0 RECHLERIEIRINEE

BIT4=1 7 TX_DIS Ihkg

BIT3=1 % TX_Fault IgE

BIT2=0 >RSI LOSS IH&E (5o SD If
ab

Be

BIT1=1 5 RX_LOS IhgE

BITO=0 {R8B{z

1A

BR, max

LS

67

67 1

BR, min

RAESEERRE

00

68-83 16

Vendor SN

G2

B/ AEX

84-91 8

Date code

BHA

B AEX

92 1

Diagnostic Monitoring
Type

BIT7=0 3&2 SFF-8472 &3k

BIT6=1 BLIE==12HTIHEE
BIT5=1 BLHI I ERIEINRE
BIT4=0 RSCIIMERRETNRE

BIT3=1 ZU TR AN IR
BIT2=0 A~EEH1T Address change
BIT1=0 {REB{iL

BITO=0 {RE8{z

68

93 1

Enhanced Options

BIT7=1 LI EEARE RSN
BIT6=1 BLI4 TX_DIS {55#=4!
TSNS

BIT5=1 L4k TX_Fault 551450
Ihae

BIT4=1 LR RX_LOS {5541
Ih&e

BIT3=0 FRSCHIAR AR EIRIEFIF NS
IheE

BIT2=0 >=sCHI SFF-8079 [ FEisE2IH
ab

Be

BIT1=0 Z<SCH SFF-8431 [{&k{HiEsR
EIRTHAE

BIT0=0 {REE{L

FO

94 1

SFF-8472 Compliance

1%HR 12.3 kRASHY SFF8472 FEM.

08

95 1

CC_BASE

64-94 FT1RIQH

B AEX

96-127 32

Vendor Specific

I BEEXKE

B AENX

128-255 128

Reserved

I ABEEX X

B AEX

A2h LOW i&ZHI5F8i5E

[— =]

IiC ittt I,’f\

SEREM

g

#i{E (HEX)

Alarm/Warning [B){&

00-01

Temp High Alarm

BEREE

NEREEER

02-03

Temp Low Alarm

BERIRE

NEREBEZR

04-05

Temp High Warning

‘B R ER A
I-|I|1J§|%.I]ﬁz =

1]

NEREEER
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06-07 2 Temp Low Warning | RE{RES WEHEEER
08-09 2 Voltage High Alarm | BB EEIRE RERETEx
10-11 2 Voltage Low Alarm FBERIRE WERETBEE
12-13 2 Voltage High Warning | BBES 2% RREeEZ=
14-15 2 Voltage Low Warning | EB/EFZE NRETEEZE
16-17 2 Bias High Alarm REERSRE NEHEEEZE
18-19 2 Bias Low Alarm (REREEIRE RERETERx
20-21 2 Bias High Warning {F%%,ﬁ%‘%% WEHEEER
22-23 2 Bias Low Warning {REBEREE RRECEZ=
24-25 2 TX Power High Alarm | &5J5¢Ih== .—_&Ei WSEEEZxR
26-27 2 TX Power Low Alarm | &EIYLINZR(TIREE NFEEEE
28-29 2 ™ m;;g“igh REPREES TREEER
30-31 2 TX Power Low | st NBEEEE
Warning
32-33 RX Power High Alarm | 1ZIIREIRE WEESEER
34-35 RX Power Low Alarm | 3ZISEIHER(TIREE NREEEER
3637 | 2 R eS| TR RREEEE
38-30 2 RX Power Low | srygrspepairmens MBS EREE
Warning
40-55 16 AliEEHE R -
BT IR AR R
56-59 4 RX_PWR(4) RS SCE N EBR IEDBE 00 00 00 00
60-63 4 RX_PWR(3) TEH L M TEDBE 00 00 00 00
64-67 4 RX_PWR(2) eSS SCI P ESIEDBE 00 00 00 00
68-71 4 RX_PWR(1) YN SCH N EBRIETDRE 3F 80 00 00
72-75 4 RX_PWR(0) TSN SCE N EMRIEDBE 00 00 00 00
76-77 2 TX_I(FER) RPN SCI R ERRIETBE 0100
78-79 2 TX_I(fw#8) (e ERN 00 00
80-81 2 TX_PWR(#=) TSN SCIL B IEDBE 0100
82-83 2 TX_PWR({%#%) (e ER b 00 00
84-85 2 T(RIZR) TR SEIR BRI LT RE 0100
86-87 2 T({w#%) RPN I BRI IETBE 00 00
88-89 2 V(RIER) TR SEIR BRI LE T RE 0100
90-91 2 V({w#%) TSN SCI BRI IETBE 00 00
92-94 3 FiEE - 00 00 00
95 1 RE6F0 0-94 FHFTTREFIAYE 8BIT -
AID {[EFIRTSAL
96-97 2 Temperftsuée MSB/ | smmsemie i
98-99 Vce MSB/LSB BESCE TE
100-101 Tx Bias MSB/LSB (REBRTUE TE
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SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 &UEFAf

102-103

TX Power MSB/LSB

RSN HINRSTE

i

104-105

RX Power MSB/LSB

LD N RSSO

G | X
fBm | ke

K

106-107

Laser T/W MSB/LSB

THREARSEIL

00 00

108-109

TEC Current MSB/
LSB

THRERSCIR

0000

110

Status/Control

BIT7 TX_DIS SRR

BIT6 ¥4t TX_DIS #24il{sL

BIT5 RS1 ERIAZES

BIT4 RSO ERMAZS

BIT3 ZXft RSO 58l

BIT2 TX_Fault EHIARS

BIT1 RX_LOS EHIMAR

BITO Data_Ready_ Bar E}IAZS

1M

Reserved

{RBB%& SFF-8079

112

Alarm Flags

BIT7 [EESIRE

BIT6 iRE(ERE

BIT5 B EEiREE

BIT4 FB/ERIRE

BIT3 (REREREIRE
BIT2 (REERGIRE
BIT1 RFTiRIIRSIRE
BITO &5 imINZ(EIRE

1
fBm

113

Alarm Flags

BIT7 EWURINRSIRE
BIT6 1ZUIRIHR(EIRE
BIT5-BIT2 SRSCHUREE T
BIT1-BITO {RBB{L

1
B

114

Tx Input EQ Control

BIT7-BIT4 SEEENBMNIIENRE(E;
LERRRE(ED 3, T RT AR
EE

BIT3-BITO {REFAEN M NIIENRE(E;
AMER, LEBHREER 3

115

Rx Out Emphasis
Control

BIT7-BIT4 SiRFAEVMHTRINEIRE
18; EEEREES 3, RT3 ERN
e faeh I ES]

BIT3-BITO {REFE HIINEIREE;
MEF, ERRREER 3

33

116

Warning Flags

BIT7 BEESZLE

BIT6 [BEEEE

BIT5 BB EmEs

BIT4 B E{EES

BIT3 [REBEREZE
BIT2 (REBREREKES
BIT1 KEfim IR EE
BITO AEHimytIE(RES

117

Warning Flags

BIT7 bR IR ZE
BIT6 iR TR EES
BIT5-BIT2 RICINEEE
BIT1-BITO {RE&{I

118

Ext Status/Control

BIT7-BIT4 {RE&{I

BIT3 &t RS1 S5z

BIT2 {REBf

BIT1=0 f&HRINREZIH 1(/NTF 1.0W)
BITO=0 HEHRITRAEZFIH 1(/NF 1.0W)

EFEREYI 00
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BIT7-BIT5 {REB{L
BIT4=0 FNi&H
BIT3=0 FEHMH
BIT2=0 N&EF -
BIT1 TX CDR R&AI, ZAHER 0 T =
CDR BE#ixE, {E9 1 %7~ CDR &84
BITO RX CDR {R&Z, ZAHEN 0 &
7~ CDR B#lixe, B 1 &~ CDR ki

BERFER
120-122 3 Reserved {REBfRL 00 00 00

Security Level LZEERFEHAX, EANNFDEE 0000 00 00
Password 2, EREREE 0000 00 00

127 1 Table Select B.3vin i 00

119 1 Ext Status/Control

123-126 4

EE

EEIIRES 152

TXD+-

~TX_FAULT
-

el

sl Es R

TDHEIRER

SFP-25G-SR-C-D15 #&5RSZF T 55#AY COB (Chip on Board) T4, AIEREaussIsE, K5t
e S | SRR |ZE = BB Rk, RN ERTHFIEIREIRETNEE, AiTinfliEkunAE COR 9T
YEESBE N 25.2-28.1Gbps, ARFEHTIEZSCERIRA, TECERRATHITHERIES.

fizhlEREE 2 LRTEEROSTNHTERE, RARRNETSITIEE, KSREINEEMiLE
(DOM), AF=REFE SFF-8472 tRA,

RIS | EEE—NRTRITHEUEIRSBE (CDR) FIRCIKaIZ8EE (LD), —4 VCSEL
HMEEs, —MEMPEETIRE (MPD), FHIMEBRS ﬁ%ﬁs\%{nb—, BT CDR FUREEER,, IENEE
IXzhESHR, XA VCSEL BIEEsr=EXES, HESEBLCFEFMA A . Ko IBEM T

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 9
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HNEYER—RE, BTEbyeThZa,

BORES IERE— B TIRE (PIN), —MSSHASE (TIALA ) FlI—MRUIRAS ST EIRIRE
FE& (CDR), JAHRIEESBEI N ERMBEINRLOCE_IRE (PIN) BRI, ERR
SSENMARIERG, EAN COR BEASTARHIEIEESKE, KEUSEESESHF T
LFE. MEHRSERCTETIRERKEINGESRE (BHRE), SRTIRENSER, NkEE
KESEX.

EENRFRWURER RS EHIEE. SRIREESRAN, REENRKRETRRIRIZE— R
EfR, ZESEBARARSNENTRRETRZE—IRELZ, BEXRUEHYThRICIERRIETh=R
BEER, BEAAT, BRURRNTEESEAN, BENRKRERRHBESIRE— M IRER
N, TESBARNBRATRSEEREHEESHNTE—REL.

IMERT

RS E: 16.0 7
BH<EiEi$E: 0.95 5

FERTANZE +0.2mm
Bl 2K
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IR0
TR RS

Vv

EET

TX_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO
LOS

RS1
V

EER

BOTTOM
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HRIRE

4] mx2100004

© System Menu

Scope

Setup Measure

Amplitude“
O/E

Time ’

Control Ch

-

]
Amplitude/Time

Ch
Eye Amplitude
Average Power (dBm)
Extinction Ratio
Jitter P-P
Rise Time
Fall Time
TDEC

Current

605.76 uW
0.92 dBm

3.29 dB
6.30 ps
16.28 ps
17.16 ps
1.06 dB

Mask Test - All

Mask Margin (%)

Hit Ratio
Current Mask

All Measurements

Samples: 409,600- 200/ 200wfms

Ch
A 0.0
B 59.3

5.0E05
100GbE SR4 Tx Mas...

| 3

Sampling
Hold -

Auto Scale

Clear Display

Quick Menu

Histogram

Marker

B AU S —RIRSS
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SIBIENX

PIN # we 1 &
1 Veer Rttt (SiEknitbitm) 1
2 TX_FAULT R REEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ(5S =TSt K AMEHR & ST 2
4 SDA TR TSRS 3
5 SCL PR THRE O AT Ehek 3
6 MOD_ABS TEPUENIERS (B, TERRPIRE 3
7 RS0 Rz
8 LOS SSERKER, MBERNMERIEET(E 4
9 RS1 iz
10 Veer RElumith (5R5mIIEA) 1
11 Veer RElumith (5R5mIEIEA) 1
12 RD— RERIREIERHR, Xnme
13 RD+ BRUREUEREHIE, RAmE
14 VEeer Rkunit (5R5TmIIER) 1
15 Vcer EBURER
16 Veer KETmERIR
17 Veer Retunith (SiEtmRitta) 1
18 TD+ RENHEUEBALE, RAEa
19 TD— RIREIERMAR, Xiea
20 Veer Rttt (SiEkmnitbitm) 1

iE:

1. B SRR ST
2. 2 Tps>2V aiFFIg, {FHAE:

TDIS <0.8Vv

3. MEFHIRELL 4.7kQ-10kQ AIEERE_EHIE 2V ZE 3.6V Z[ERIFEE
4. LOS 2EBHRITiaH

S5

1.IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2018

2.FIBRE CHANNEL Physical Interface-6(FC-PI-6). Rev3.10 October 25, 2013

3.SFF-8402 SFP+ 1X28 Gb/s Pluggable Transceiver Solution(SFP28). Rev1.1 September 13, 2014

4.SFF-8419 SFP+ Power and Low Speed Interface. Rev1.3 June 11, 2015

5.SFF-8432 SFP+ Module and Cage. Rev5.2a November 30, 2018

6.SFF-8472 Management Interface for SFP+. Rev12.3 July 29, 2018
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